Home » Intel » X550AT2 Intel Based Ethernet Adapters User Guide
INTEL®/INTEL BASED ETHERNET ADAPTERS SELECTION GUIDE
Intel®/Intel Based Ethernet Adapters
Intel®/Intel Based Ethernet Adapters are designed for data center, and provide flexible and scalable I/O
solutions.
X550AT2 Intel Based Ethernet Adapters User Guide
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

number of interrupts and context switches required during data transmission. This leads to improved efficiency in
handling high-bandwidth applications, resulting in better overall network performance.
Order Information
Part No. Product ID Product Description
X550AT2-2TP 135977
Intel X550-AT2 Based Ethernet Network Interface Card, 10GBase-
T Dual-Port,PCIe
3.0 x 4, Comparable to Intel X550-T2, Tall&Short Bracket
82599ES-2SP 135978
Intel 82599ES Based Ethernet Network Interface Card, 10G Dual-
Port SFP+, PCIe
2.0 x8, Comparable to Intel X520-DA2, Tall&Short Bracket
X710BM2-2SP 75600
Intel X710-BM2 Based Ethernet Network Interface Card, 10G Dua
l-Port SFP+, PCIe
3.0 x 8, Comparable to Intel X710-DA2, Tall&Short Bracket
XL710BM1-4SP 238591
Intel XL710-BM1 Based Ethernet Network Interface Card, 10G Qu
ad-Port SFP+,
PCIe 3.0 x 8, Comparable to Intel X710-DA4, Tall&Short Bracket
XXV710DA2 160023 Intel® XXV710-DA2 Ethernet Network Interface Card , 25G Dual-
Port SFP28, PCIe 3.0 x 8, Full Height&Low Profile
E810XXVDA4 160021 Intel® E810-XXVDA4 Ethernet Network Interface Card, 25G Quad
-Port SFP28, PCIe 4.0 x 16, Full Height
E810XXVAM2-2BP 147578
Intel E810-XXVAM2 Based Ethernet Network Interface Card, 25G
Dual-Port SFP28, PCIe 4.0 x 8, Comparable to Intel E810-XXVDA
2, Tall&Short Bracket
XXV710AM2-2BP 75603
Intel XXV710 Based Ethernet Network Interface Card, 25G Dual-P
ort SFP28, PCIe 3.0 x 8, Comparable to Intel XXV710-DA2, Tall&
Short Bracket
XL710BM2-2QP 75604
Intel XL710-BM2 Based Ethernet Network Interface Card, 40G Du
al-Port QSFP+, PCIe 3.0 x 8, Comparable to Intel XL710-QDA2, T
all&Short Bracket
E810CAM2-2CP 141788
Intel E810-CAM2 Based Ethernet Network Interface Card, 100G D
ual-Port QSFP28, PCIe 4.0 x 16, Comparable to Intel E810-CQDA
2, Tall&Short Bracket
AG023R25A-1CP 208195
Intel FPGA Based Ethernet Network Interface Card, 100G Single-
Port QSFP28, PCIe 4.0 x16, Comparable to Intel AGF023R25A,